

APHC010099332026



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
46-49
[3446]

**WP(PIL) NO: 44 of 2026 along with
W.P.(PIL) No.210 of 2025;
W.P.Nos.7528 & 8229 of 2026**

Thandava Yogesh

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Election Commission and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Thandava Yogesh (Party-in-Person)

Mr. A. Satya Prasad appearing vice
Mr. U. D. Jai Bhima Rao

Mr. Gundala Siva Prasad Reddy

Advocates for Respondents : The Advocate General

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 2nd April 2026

P C :

List for continuation on 07.04.2026.

In the meantime, if any special officers or committees are appointed in terms of Section 143(3) of the Panchayat Raj Act, 1994, the same shall remain subject to the outcome of the present petitions.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

kbs