

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
76 & 77
[3446]



**WP(PIL) NO: 44 of 2026 along with
W.P.(PIL) No.210 of 2025**

W.P.(PIL) No.44 of 2026:

Thandava Yogesh

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Election Commission and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Party-in-Person - W.P.(PIL) No.44 of 2026

Mr. A. Satya Prasad, Sr. Counsel,
appearing vice Mr. U. D. Jai Bhima Rao
- W.P.(PIL) No.210 of 2025

Advocates for Respondents : The Advocate General

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 7th April 2026

P C :

Adjourned at request of the learned Advocate General appearing for the respondents.

List on 16.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

kbs