

APHC010099332026

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.No:-15
& 16
[3446]**



**WP(PIL) NO: 44 of 2026 along with
WP(PIL).No.210 of 2025**

Thandava Yogesh

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Election Commission and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Party in Person [WP(PIL).44 of 2026]

Mr A Satya Prasad, Sr. Counsel
appearing for Mr U D Jai Bhima Rao
([WP(PIL).No.210 of 2025]

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

The Advocate General

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P C :

Learned Advocate General appearing for the respondents is given one week's time to file a short affidavit with regard to the appointment of the State Election Commissioner as also the details of the social status survey which was required to be conducted including the details of the organization which is conducting the same.

List on 30.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

Vjl