

WP(PIL) NO: 44 of 2026 along with
W.P.(PIL) No.210 of 2025**W.P.(PIL) No.44 of 2026:**

Thandava Yogesh

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Election Commission and others

...Respondents

Party-in-Person : Mr. Thandava Yogesh
in W.P.(PIL) No.44 of 2026Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. A. Satya Prasad, Sr. Counsel,
appearing vice Mr. U. D. Jai Bhima Rao
in W.P.(PIL) No.210 of 2025

Advocates for Respondents : The Advocate General

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 30th April 2026****P C :**

Learned Advocate General appearing for respondents submits that in compliance of order dated 16.04.2026, an affidavit has been filed today itself, however, same is not listed.

It is submitted that a survey was started in the last week of December 2025 through SGSW Secretariat staff, who are full-time government functionaries, and that this survey shall be completed as soon as possible. It is also submitted that appointment of State Election Commissioner has since been carried out.

List on 18.06.2026 for arguments.

LISA GILL, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

kbs