

**W.P(PIL).Nos.44 & 126 of 2026, 210 of 2025 &
W.P.Nos.7528 & 8229 of 2026****W.P(PIL).No.44 of 2026:-**

Thandava Yogesh

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Election Commission and others

...Respondents

Party in Person	:	Sri Thandava Yogesh [W.P(PIL).No.44 of 2026]
Advocate for petitioners	:	Sri U. D. Jai Bhima Rao [W.P(PIL).No.210 of 2025], Sri Gundala Siva Prasada Reddy (W.P.Nos.7528 & 8229 of 2026), Sri G. Sai Narayana Rao [W.P(PIL).No.126 of 2026]
Advocate for Respondents	:	Learned Advocate General, Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special G.P.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 18th June 2026****P C :**

Notice to State Election Commission in all the petitions.

Personal notice to State Election Commission is also permitted in all petitions.

At request of learned Advocate General, adjourned to 16.07.2026.

Photo copy of this order be placed on the files of aforementioned connected cases.

LISA GILL, CJ

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

AMD