

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI

Bench
Sr.Nos:-26 to
26.5
[3584]



W.P(PIL).No.44 of 2026 along with
W.P(PIL).Nos.210 of 2025; 70 & 126 of 2026;
W.P.Nos.7528 & 8229 of 2026

W.P(PIL).No.44 of 2026:-

Thandava Yogesh

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Election Commission and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 19th August 2026

Present :

Party in person	:	Sri Thandava Yogesh [W.P(PIL).No.44 of 2026],
Advocate for Petitioners	:	Sri A. Satya Prasad, learned Senior Counsel with Sri U. D. Jai Bhima Rao [W.P(PIL).No.210 of 2025], Sri Yedida Akhil Pavan [W.P(PIL).No.70 of 2026], Sri G. Sai Narayana Rao [W.P(PIL).No.126 of 2026].
Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):		Sri Dammalapati Srinivas, learned Advocate General [W.P(PIL).No.210 of 2025], Sri N. Ashwani Kumar [W.P(PIL).No.210 of 2025],

Sri T. Niranjana, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India (W.P.No.7528 of 2026),

Sri Gudapati Lakshminarayana, learned Standing Counsel for Municipalities in Rayalaseema Region (W.P.No.7528 of 2026).

P C :

At request of learned Advocate General, adjourned to 09.09.2026.

Affidavit in terms of order dated 16.07.2026 be filed before next date of hearing.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the files of aforementioned connected cases.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

AMD